Name of Deceased -
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased |

Names, addresses and descrlptlons of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given .
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

BeaumonTt, Edith Mal;el
MULLER, Annie Gertrude
Bropnie, Guy Trevor ...
HART, Rosseta Ann
HART, Joseph

WHiTE, Charles Henry...
DrEier, George Harry...

Woop, Annette Ina
Glover.

CoomBES, Harold Victor
Harrar, Dorothy
WaTsoN, Arnold Petrie
Wren, Edith Maud
Evans, Nellie

PapcerT, Elsie Sara

WasHBourN, William
Wickenford.

37 Tisbury Road, Hove, Sussex, Spinster. 2nd March
1964.

68 Forset Court, Edgware Road, London W.2,
Widow. 29th December 1962,

Herbert Cottage, The Drive, Northampton, Retired
Clerk in Holy Orders. 18th February 1964.

91 Beam Avenue, Dagenham, Essex, Widow., 4th
December 1952,

91 Beam Avenue, Dagenham,

Essex,
Printer. 30th April 1950.

Newspaper

44 Colston Avenue, Carshalton, Surrey, Hotel Porter
(Retired). 3rd June 1963.

64 Collyer Avenue, Beddington, Surrey, Consultant
Physicist (Retired). 28th December 1963.

65 Kenilworth Court, Lower Richmond Road,
f;&ney, London S.W.15, Spinster. 29th February

7 Newstead Rise, Caterham, Surrey, Garage Proprie-
tor (Retired). 18th December 1963.

55 Moore Park Road, Fulham, London S.W.6,
Widow., 27th February 1964.

66 Grand Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, of no occupa-
tion, 23rd February 1964.

50 Chamberlain Way, Pinner, Middlesex, Widow.
25th February 1964.

49 Hazelwood Lane, Palmers Green, London N.13,
Widow. 11th February 1964.

120 Broad Walk, Hockley, Essex, Wife of George
Padgett. 22nd February 1964.

White Lilacs, Hudswell Lane, Richmond, Yorkshire,
Ngight Watchman, War Department. 3rd March
1964.

Farrington & Whiting, 12a Marlborough Place, Brighton 1, Solicitors. (Sidney Vanner

Farrington and William Tarling.)

S. Buchman & Co., Bond Street House, 14 Clifford Street, London W.1, Solicitors.
(Michael Balfour Wade and Samuel Buchman.)

Ellis Peirs & Yourig Jackson, 17 Albémarle Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Westminster
Bank Limited.)

Henry E. Goodrich, 12 Market House, Stone Cross, Harlow, Essex, Solicitors. (James
Anthony Hart and David Hart.) .

Henry E. Goodrich, 12 Market House, Stone Cross, Harlow, Essex, Solicitors. (James
Anthony Hart and David Hart.)

Hutton & Co., 14 Woodcote Road, Wallington, Surrey, Solicitors. (Charles Henry White)

Hutton & Co., 14 Woodcote Road, Wallington, Surrey, Solicitors. (Stanley Frederick

Ashwood and Jack Keeling.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley
Road, Croydon.

Loxley & Preston, 12 Devonshire Square, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Kathleen Ida
Coombes and Edward John Rendle.)

Marris & Shepherd, Mitre Court Buildings, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Edgar
George Thomas.)

Marsh & Ferriman, “ Southfield,” 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors.
(Henry Walter Aldndge Chfford)

Mills Curry and Gaskell, 423 Uxbridge Road, Hatch End, Mlddlesex, Solxcxtors
Bank Limited.)

J. Frank Measures, 407 Green Lanes, Palmers Green, London N.13. Solicitor.
Nellie Evans.)

Park Nelson and Dennes & Co., 11 Essex Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(The Public Trustee.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Crown Street Chambers, Crorwn Street,
Darlington, Co. Durham.

(Barclays

(Iris

26th May 1964
22nd May 1964
22nd May 1964
25th May 1964
25th May 1964
22nd May 1964
22nd May 1964

21st May 1964

22nd May 1964
22nd May 1964

20th May 1964
22nd May 1964
25th May 1964
22nd May 1964

21st May 1964

(229)

(281)

(282)

(283)

(284)

(285)

(286)

(287)

(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)

(067)

8¥¥c

$96T HOMVIAl HL/] ‘ALLIZVE) NOUNOT FHJ,



