Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of claim to be given	
EAUMONT, Edith Mabel	37 Tisbury Road, Hove, Sussex, Spinster. 2nd March 1964.	Farrington & Whiting, 12A Marlborough Place, Brighton 1, Solicitors. (Sidney Vanner Farrington and William Tarling.)	26th May 1964	(229)
IULLER, Annie Gertrude	68 Forset Court, Edgware Road, London W.2, Widow. 29th December 1962.	S. Buchman & Co., Bond Street House, 14 Clifford Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Michael Balfour Wade and Samuel Buchman.)	22nd May 1964	(281)
RODIE, Guy Trevor	Herbert Cottage, The Drive, Northampton, Retired Clerk in Holy Orders. 18th February 1964.	Ellis Peirs & Young Jackson, 17 Albemarle Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited.)	22nd May 1964	(282)
lart, Rosseta Ann	91 Beam Avenue, Dagenham, Essex, Widow. 4th December 1952.	Henry E. Goodrich, 12 Market House, Stone Cross, Harlow, Essex, Solicitors. (James Anthony Hart and David Hart.)	25th May 1964	(283)
ART, Joseph	91 Beam Avenue, Dagenham, Essex, Newspaper Printer. 30th April 1950.	Henry E. Goodrich, 12 Market House, Stone Cross, Harlow, Essex, Solicitors. (James Anthony Hart and David Hart.)	25th May 1964	(284)
HITE, Charles Henry	44 Colston Avenue, Carshalton, Surrey, Hotel Porter (Retired). 3rd June 1963.	Hutton & Co., 14 Woodcote Road, Wallington, Surrey, Solicitors. (Charles Henry White)	22nd May 1964	(285)
REIER, George Harry	64 Collyer Avenue, Beddington, Surrey, Consultant Physicist (Retired). 28th December 1963.	Hutton & Co., 14 Woodcote Road, Wallington, Surrey, Solicitors. (Stanley Frederick Ashwood and Jack Keeling.)	22nd May 1964	(286)
DOD, Annette Ina Glover.	65 Kenilworth Court, Lower Richmond Road, Putney, London S.W.15, Spinster. 29th February 1964.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon.	21st May 1964	(287)
OMBES, Harold Victor	7 Newstead Rise, Caterham, Surrey, Garage Proprie- tor (Retired). 18th December 1963.	Loxley & Preston, 12 Devonshire Square, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Kathleen Ida Coombes and Edward John Rendle.)	22nd May 1964	(288)
RRAP, Dorothy	55 Moore Park Road, Fulham, London S.W.6, Widow. 27th February 1964.	Marris & Shepherd, Mitre Court Buildings, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Edgar George Thomas.)	22nd May 1964	(289)
ATSON, Arnold Petrie	66 Grand Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, of no occupa- tion. 23rd February 1964.	Marsh & Ferriman, "Southfield," 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Henry Walter Aldridge Clifford.)	20th May 1964	(290)
REN, Edith Maud	50 Chamberlain Way, Pinner, Middlesex, Widow. 25th February 1964.	Mills Curry and Gaskell, 423 Uxbridge Road, Hatch End, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	22nd May 1964	(291)
ANS, Nellie	49 Hazelwood Lane, Palmers Green, London N.13, Widow. 11th February 1964.	J. Frank Measures, 407 Green Lanes, Palmers Green, London N.13. Solicitor. (Iris Nellie Evans.)	25th May 1964	(292)
DCETT, Elsie Sara	120 Broad Walk, Hockley, Essex, Wife of George Padgett. 22nd February 1964.	Park Nelson and Dennes & Co., 11 Essex Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	22nd May 1964	(293)
ASHBOURN, William Wickenford.	White Lilacs, Hudswell Lane, Richmond, Yorkshire, Night Watchman, War Department. 3rd March 1964.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Crown Street Chambers, Crown Street, Darlington, Co. Durham.	21st May 1964	(067)

The London Gazette, 17th March 1964

2448